Bid Results/Contract Awards FY 2023 Report

MMB-073-23 6/27/2023
MMB-080-23 6 6/27/2023
MMB-062-23 8 6/13/2023
MMB-069-23 2 6/13/2023

Monday, July 24, 2023

Fairfax County Public Schools

Annandale HS

John R. Lewis HS

Whitman MS

Carson MS

Rooftop Unit Replacements

RTU and MAU Replacement

Rooftop Unit Replacements

TAB and HVAC Repairs

$734,249.00

$1,596,274.00

$530,000.00

$117,546.00

$758,520.00

$1,619,000.00

$577,327.34

$160,242.00

NOVA Facility
Solutions, Inc.

Specialty Construction
Management, Inc.

Protec Construction,
Inc.

Service Mechanical, Inc.

7/14/23

7/14/23

7/14/23

7/14/23
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MMB-061-23

MMB-060-23 4
MMB-049-23 3
MMB-045-23 3
MMB-050-23 2

Monday, July 24, 2023

5/25/2023

5/9/2023

4/27/2023

4/27/2023

4/13/2023

Fairfax County Public Schools

Carson MS

Sprague Center

Greenbriar East ES

Hunt Valley ES

Fairfax HS

Cooling Tower Replacement $271,000.00 $304,000.00
Rooftop Unit Replacements $314,174.00 $389,632.00
Automatic Temperature $850,190.00 $904,690.00

Control System Replacement

HVAC System Upgrades $1,755,200.00 $2,045,291.00

Home Bleacher ADA Upgrades $174,900.00 $179,895.00

Edw. Kocharian & Co.,
Inc.

Specialty Construction
Management, Inc.

Boland Trane Services,
Inc.

Combustioneer
Corporation

Grandstand Design
Enterprises, Inc.

6/16/23

5/26/23

5/12/23

5/12/23

4/21/23
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MMB-046-23

MMB-028-23 3
MMB-042-23 4
MMB-043-23 4
MMB-044-23 1

Monday, July 24, 2023

4/11/2023

4/11/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

Fairfax County Public Schools

Weyanoke ES

Quander Road Center

Hunt Valley ES

Kings Glen ES

Mount Vernon HS

Generator Replacement

HVAC System Upgrades

TAB and HVAC Repairs

TAB and HVAC Repairs

Gymnasium Divider Wall
Replacement

$36,249.00

$228,367.00

$75,244.00

$54,508.00

$128,877.00

$45,120.00

$296,000.00

$85,622.00

$58,570.00

WesMart, Inc.

NOVA Facility
Solutions, Inc.

Service Mechanical, Inc.

Service Mechanical, Inc.

Modern Door &
Equipment Sales, Inc.

4/19/23

4/19/23

3/23/23

3/23/23

3/23/23
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MMB-041-23

MMB-040-23

MMB-034-23

MMB-032-23

MMB-024-23

Monday, July 24, 2023

3/14/2023

3/9/2023

3/9/2023

2/23/2023

2/9/2023

Fairfax County Public Schools

Herndon MS

Belevedere ES

Liberty MS

Bull Run ES

Forest Edge ES

TAB and HVAC Repairs

Ventilation System Upgrades

Chiller Replacement

Automatic Temperature

Control System Replacement

Automatic Temperature
Control System Replacement

$98,889.00 $110,786.00  NOVA Facility Solutions

$1,812,967.00 $2,355,442.00 Boiler & Furnace
Cleaners, Inc. Hurley
Company Division

$989,000.00  $1,133,000.00 Stingray Welding, LLC

$910,000.00  Siemens Industry, Inc.

$867,690.00

$862,690.00 Engineered Services,
Inc.

$821,000.00

3/23/23

3/31/23

3/31/23

3/10/23

2/24/23
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MMB-033-23

MMB-027-23 1
MMB-026-23 1
MMB-022-23 2
MMB-023-23 2

Monday, July 24, 2023

2/9/2023

1/5/2023

1/5/2023

12/20/2022

12/20/2022

Fairfax County Public Schools

Justice HS

Fort Hunt ES

Twain MS

Holmes MS

South Lakes HS

Gymnasium Divider Curtain
Replacement

Vinyl Gymnasium Floor
Replacement

Vinyl Gymnasium Floor
Replacement

Gymnasium Floor Refinishing
(Main and Auxiliary)

Gymnasium Floor Refinishing
(Main)

$26,750.00 $28,880.00
$89,270.00
$93,995.00
$27,975.48 $31,942.00
$39,922.65 $46,431.00

TJ Distributors of MD,
Inc.

Dominion Contract
Carpets, Inc. dba
Recreational Plus

Dominion Contract
Carpets, Inc. dba
Recreational Plus

Master Care Flooring,
Inc.

Master Care Flooring,
Inc.

2/10/23

1/17/23

1/17/23

12/22/2022

12/22/2022
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MMB-017-23

MMB-018-23 2
MMB-011-23 5
MMB-005-23 5
MMB-006-23 1

Monday, July 24, 2023

12/6/2022

11/29/2022

9/15/2022

9/15/2022

8/30/2022

Fairfax County Public Schools

Robinson Secondary

Lynbrook ES

Parklawn ES

Bush Hill ES

Spring Hill ES

Gymnasium Divider Curtain
Replacement

Emergency Generator
Replacement

Rooftop Unit and Make-Up Air
Unit Replacements

Heat Recovery Make-Up Air
Unit Replacement

Emergency Generator
Replacement

$74,600.00

$43,010.00

$1,112,313.00

$704,292.00

$52,190.00

$46,000.00

$1,117,108.00

$759,339.00

TJ Distributors of MD,
Inc.

WesMart, Inc.

Boiler & Furnace
Cleaners, Hurley
Company Division

Boiler & Furnace
Cleaners, Hurley
Company Division

Wesmart, Inc.

12/7/22

12/1/22

10/7/22

10/7/22

9/2/22
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MMB-002-23 8/16/2022  Mantua ES Automatic Temperature $618,400.00 $754,800.00 Boland Trane Services, 9/2/22
Control System Replacement Inc.
MMB-003-23 3 8/11/2022  Quander Road School Ventilation System Upgrade $1,018,398.00 $1,309,178.00 Capitol Boiler Works, 9/2/22
Inc.
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Fairfax County Public Schools



