## **Bid Results/Contract Awards FY 2023 Report**

Solicitation #	# of Bids Rcvd	Due Date	Project Location(s)	Project Name	1st Low Bid	2nd Low Bid	Awarded To	Award Date
MMB-073-23	8	6/27/2023	Annandale HS	Rooftop Unit Replacements	\$734,249.00	\$758,520.00	NOVA Facility Solutions, Inc.	7/14/23
MMB-080-23	6	6/27/2023	John R. Lewis HS	RTU and MAU Replacement	\$1,596,274.00	\$1,619,000.00	Specialty Construction Management, Inc.	7/14/23
MMB-062-23	8	6/13/2023	Whitman MS	Rooftop Unit Replacements	\$530,000.00	\$577,327.34	Protec Construction, Inc.	7/14/23
MMB-069-23	2	6/13/2023	Carson MS	TAB and HVAC Repairs	\$117,546.00	\$160,242.00	Service Mechanical, Inc.	7/14/23

Solicitation #	# of Bids Rcvd	Due Date	Project Location(s)	Project Name	1st Low Bid	2nd Low Bid	Awarded To	Award Date
MMB-061-23	5	5/25/2023	Carson MS	Cooling Tower Replacement	\$271,000.00	\$304,000.00	Edw. Kocharian & Co., Inc.	6/16/23
MMB-060-23	4	5/9/2023	Sprague Center	Rooftop Unit Replacements	\$314,174.00	\$389,632.00	Specialty Construction Management, Inc.	5/26/23
MMB-049-23	3	4/27/2023	Greenbriar East ES	Automatic Temperature Control System Replacement	\$850,190.00	\$904,690.00	Boland Trane Services, Inc.	5/12/23
MMB-045-23	3	4/27/2023	Hunt Valley ES	HVAC System Upgrades	\$1,755,200.00	\$2,045,291.00	Combustioneer Corporation	5/12/23
MMB-050-23	2	4/13/2023	Fairfax HS	Home Bleacher ADA Upgrades	\$174,900.00	\$179,895.00	Grandstand Design Enterprises, Inc.	4/21/23

Solicitation #	# of Bids Rcvd	Due Date	Project Location(s)	Project Name	1st Low Bid	2nd Low Bid	Awarded To	Award Date
MMB-046-23	2	4/11/2023	Weyanoke ES	Generator Replacement	\$36,249.00	\$45,120.00	WesMart, Inc.	4/19/23
MMB-028-23	3	4/11/2023	Quander Road Center	HVAC System Upgrades	\$228,367.00	\$296,000.00	NOVA Facility Solutions, Inc.	4/19/23
MMB-042-23	4	3/14/2023	Hunt Valley ES	TAB and HVAC Repairs	\$75,244.00	\$85,622.00	Service Mechanical, Inc.	3/23/23
MMB-043-23	4	3/14/2023	Kings Glen ES	TAB and HVAC Repairs	\$54,508.00	\$58,570.00	Service Mechanical, Inc.	3/23/23
MMB-044-23	1	3/14/2023	Mount Vernon HS	Gymnasium Divider Wall Replacement	\$128,877.00		Modern Door & Equipment Sales, Inc.	3/23/23

Solicitation #	# of Bids Rcvd	Due Date	Project Location(s)	Project Name	1st Low Bid	2nd Low Bid	Awarded To	Award Date
MMB-041-23	4	3/14/2023	Herndon MS	TAB and HVAC Repairs	\$98,889.00	\$110,786.00	NOVA Facility Solutions	3/23/23
MMB-040-23	3	3/9/2023	Belevedere ES	Ventilation System Upgrades	\$1,812,967.00	\$2,355,442.00	Boiler & Furnace Cleaners, Inc. Hurley Company Division	3/31/23
MMB-034-23	8	3/9/2023	Liberty MS	Chiller Replacement	\$989,000.00	\$1,133,000.00	Stingray Welding, LLC	3/31/23
MMB-032-23	3	2/23/2023	Bull Run ES	Automatic Temperature Control System Replacement	\$867,690.00	\$910,000.00	Siemens Industry, Inc.	3/10/23
MMB-024-23	3	2/9/2023	Forest Edge ES	Automatic Temperature Control System Replacement	\$821,000.00	\$862,690.00	Engineered Services, Inc.	2/24/23

Solicitation #	# of Bids Rcvd	Due Date	Project Location(s)	Project Name	1st Low Bid	2nd Low Bid	Awarded To	Award Date
MMB-033-23	2	2/9/2023	Justice HS	Gymnasium Divider Curtain Replacement	\$26,750.00	\$28,880.00	TJ Distributors of MD, Inc.	2/10/23
MMB-027-23	1	1/5/2023	Fort Hunt ES	Vinyl Gymnasium Floor Replacement	\$89,270.00		Dominion Contract Carpets, Inc. dba Recreational Plus	1/17/23
MMB-026-23	1	1/5/2023	Twain MS	Vinyl Gymnasium Floor Replacement	\$93,995.00		Dominion Contract Carpets, Inc. dba Recreational Plus	1/17/23
MMB-022-23	2	12/20/2022	Holmes MS	Gymnasium Floor Refinishing (Main and Auxiliary)	\$27,975.48	\$31,942.00	Master Care Flooring, Inc.	12/22/2022
MMB-023-23	2	12/20/2022	South Lakes HS	Gymnasium Floor Refinishing (Main)	\$39,922.65	\$46,431.00	Master Care Flooring, Inc.	12/22/2022

Solicitation #	# of Bids Rcvd	Due Date	Project Location(s)	Project Name	1st Low Bid	2nd Low Bid	Awarded To	Award Date
MMB-017-23	1	12/6/2022	Robinson Secondary	Gymnasium Divider Curtain Replacement	\$74,600.00		TJ Distributors of MD, Inc.	12/7/22
MMB-018-23	2	11/29/2022	Lynbrook ES	Emergency Generator Replacement	\$43,010.00	\$46,000.00	WesMart, Inc.	12/1/22
MMB-011-23	5	9/15/2022	Parklawn ES	Rooftop Unit and Make-Up Air Unit Replacements	\$1,112,313.00	\$1,117,108.00	Boiler & Furnace Cleaners, Hurley Company Division	10/7/22
MMB-005-23	5	9/15/2022	Bush Hill ES	Heat Recovery Make-Up Air Unit Replacement	\$704,292.00	\$759,339.00	Boiler & Furnace Cleaners, Hurley Company Division	10/7/22
MMB-006-23	1	8/30/2022	Spring Hill ES	Emergency Generator Replacement	\$52,190.00		Wesmart, Inc.	9/2/22

Solicitation #	# of Bids Rcvd	Due Date	Project Location(s)	Project Name	1st Low Bid	2nd Low Bid	Awarded To	Award Date
MMB-002-23	3	8/16/2022	Mantua ES	Automatic Temperature Control System Replacement	\$618,400.00	\$754,800.00	Boland Trane Services, Inc.	9/2/22
MMB-003-23	3	8/11/2022	Quander Road School	Ventilation System Upgrade	\$1,018,398.00	\$1,309,178.00	Capitol Boiler Works,	9/2/22